1 3 1 2 I
Item | Qty Drawing No Description Part No
1 1 |CA-02-3188 MOUNTING KIT - 180mm CLAMP PLATE 3188
2 1 _JCA-01-3663 ICOULTER BODY & ARMS 3663
3 1 |CA-03-3669 AXLE WELDMENT-SINGLE 3669
4 1 |CA-03-3674 ICOULTER DISC ASSY 18"-FLAT 3674
5 1_|GP-02-9523 INUT M24 - ZP - CONELOCK 9623

liii
W

\ (‘\‘!\‘3“3,\ g

(77

“rsy, »
Mgy

i
g iigiee Z

ity

7 oy

iy

i

(

“‘\\\\\\\“ A

i
\X

i
A

o

0

©

—
@3 "
DO NOT SCALE MILLIMETERS

AUSPLOW i oosoram

DIMENSIONS | Metarist
COULTER 09
COULTER - SINGLE DISC - 18" FLAT

ISSUED FOR §>zc_u\_r0._.c_~m ;
3

ocming Fooocatn
Taaraace Tarance
(Costing
0=4025 0=210
00=101 am prwy
p.0= 2005 | 00205 | 180mm BRACKET
UNO uNo
cneaxea |20/1172008 JWR RovNo.[ ShtNo.
=l A2|  CA-00-3660 [0 |12
o oY re
wo| NTS [ Toomimo0s]  GA  [=—
2 T 1




8 1 7 1 [ 1 5 AT 4 L 3 1 2 1 1
item | Qty Drawing No Description Part No
1 | 1 |{CA01-3663 [COULTER BODY & ARMS 3663
2 | 1 [cA-03-3108 SPACER L78 3108
3 | 1_|cA033670 AXLE WELDMENT-DOUBLE-300CRS 3670
4 | 1 |cA023188 |[MOUNTING KIT - 180mm CLAMP PLATE 3188
5 | 2 |ca03-3674 COULTER DISC ASSY 18™-FLAT 3674 F
6 | 2 |cA-03-3681 SPACER - L65 3681
7 | 1 loP-02-9523 INUT M24 - ZP - CONELOCK 9523
.vl
$=7
NS
NG
N
SZ -
'SEZ]
N
'S=7
W=7
o2
=/
N
N4
N
N4
N 3
NSZ
N o
NS
W=
W“\
\ \>.
h
APPLY LOCTITE
D
c]
B 8
= AUSPLOW
- IN
00 NOT SoaLE MILLIMETERS | Pty Ltd eu:0eser7 077
il COULTER 09
o = COULTER - DOUBLE DISC - 300CRS
. vorm | 27H° S— 18" FLAT
= 0.0 = 20!
cSczn“om IS o i 180mm BRACKET
creaes [24/1172008]  JWR RevNo.§ ShtNo.
e a2|  CA-00-3661 | |12
Yon 3
ISSUED FOR MANUFACTURE wo| NTS [wiw[2ani008] GA [~
3 T 7 T 3 T 5 NT 1 T 3 2z T 1




4 | 3 1 2 f
ftem | Qty Drawing No Description Part No
1 | 1 |CA-01-3663 COULTER BODY & ARMS 3663
2 | 1 [cA03-3108 SPACER L78 3108
3 | 1 [cA03-3671 [AXLE WELDMENT-DOUBLE-260CRS 3671
4 | 1 |can23188 MOUNTING KIT - 180mm CLAMP PLATE 3188
5§ | 2 |CAD3-3684 SPACER - 145 3684 F
6 [ 2 |cA03-3674 ICOULTER DISC ASSY 18"-FLAT 3674
7 | 1 [eP-02-9523 INUT M24 - ZP - CONELOCK 9523
B
§=2
N
N
N -
N
y v
S/
=7
=7
T3
NI
=
N
N
N 3
N~
NS
SZ
N
,uub_
Sk )
APPLY LOCTITE
D
C
B
oa= R AUSPLOW
- N
0T Son £ MILLMETERS Pty Ltd o: 065417 8077
== COULTER 09
oom = COULTER - DOUBLE DISC - 260CRS
- 0=$10
sousor | O7° S 18" FLAT A
X =005 .0 = £0
poo=sozs | 201008 1o 180mm BRACKET
[onecrea 124/1172008]  JWR Revio.] ShiWo.
A . A2|  CA-00-3662 |0 |1/3
T N
ISSUED FOR MANUFACTURE wo| NTS |fwizariimoos]  GA <=
4 T 3 2 I 1

m | m T



[ I S AT 4 I 3 i 2 1 1
ftem { Qty Drawing No Description Part No
1 1 _|CA-01-3663 [COULTER BODY & ARMS 3663
2 1 |CA-03-3669 AXLE WELDMENT-SINGLE 3669
3 1 |CA-03-3674 [COULTER DISC ASSY 18"-FLAT 3674
4 1 |GP-02-9523 INUT M24 - ZP - CONELOCK 9523
5 1 |CA-02-3189 [MOUNTING BRACKET - LONG 3189

i
&

LD
I "z,l

“!l‘““‘“,\\\\\\\

s A MY

//Ii”fr/ ey
nwyell My

{
XX

Y

08

1y,
\

sty
vty
3\ “\\\\\

{

7
A

5
N

N

(+) APPLY LOCTITE

TOTAL MASS 33.5kg

©

o@%ﬁw ”.,”mw“mm >=mvr°i Pty Ltd sw: 08 se17 8077
e | COULTER 09
orozs | o, | COULTER - SINGLE DISC - 18" FLAT
H_numw O e 330mm BRACKET
s R T CA00-3690 |0 |15
i : . . ; _mm—._mU~~ FOR EZCﬂ¢04CWm -~ us..o NTS [ 3000720090]__GA I : -




| $ é 4 1 3 1 2 1 1
Description Part No

Item | Qty Drawing No
1 ] 1 |cA01-3663 COULTER BODY & ARMS 3663
2 | 1 _|cA03-3108 SPACER L78 3108
3 | 1_|cA-033670 [AXLE WELDMENT-DOUBLE-300CRS, 3670
4 | 2 |cA03-3674 COULTER DISC ASSY 18"-FLAT 3674
5 | 2 |cA-03-3681 SPACER - L65 3681 F
6 | 1_|GP-02-9523 INUT M24 - ZP - CONELOCK 9523
7 | 1_|cA023189 MOUNTING BRACKET - LONG 3189
R
Ny
N
N
N4
NG
N2, -
§Z/
S =/
-
.I-“\
N
A
N7
S =7
S=7
N34
SE2
N
NS
N
N E
N
Y oaa o,
SZ
ﬂ“x‘lf
(s) APPLY LOCTITE
1o}
TOTAL MASS 42.5 kg

©

S50 DIMENSIONS [Mses
o@w%.m MILLMETERS, >=m1ros Pty Ltd w08 94178077
el COULTER 09
von| b COULTER - DOUBLE DISC - 300CRS
s N 18" FLAT
oo 005 | 00 S e cav 330mm BRACKET
YA - M.I“ 30/07/2009 JWR A2 o>|°°|“mcﬂ m.mwze.Twi\zM
_mMCmUa FOR §2Cﬂ¢0._.c_ﬂm - us..a NTS [ [300772008] _GA L : A -

| m +



1 5 AT 4 1 3 i 2 1 1
em | Qty Drawing No Di Part No
1 ] 1 _|cAo1-3663 COULTER BODY & ARMS 3663
2 | 1 |cAo033108 SPACER L78 3108
3 [ 1 |cAo033671 |AXLE WELDMENT-DOUBLE-260CRS 3671
4 | 2 |cAon3368s SPACER - L45 3684
5 | 2 [cA033674 COULTER DISC ASSY 18"-FLAT 3674 F
6 | 1 |GP-02-9523 INUT M24 - ZP - CONELOCK 9623
7 | 1 _|cA-02-3189 [MOUNTING BRACKET - LONG 3189
™ S
”a......“.
N2
N4
=z -
N
\SZ
'SZ/
'S=
S
‘S
S=7
N=
N 3
N
Noa
NS
Z;
b ”“\\/
= ‘
),
(s) APPLYLOCTITE
b
ke
5
TOTAL MASS 42.1 kg
= AUSPLOW
- i
06 NoT SCALE MILLIMETERS Pty Ltd pw:0eser7 077
Pl COULTER 09
0025 o= COULTER - DOUBLE DISC - 260CRS
- 0=+10
00=101 * — — 18" FLAT A
- 00=105
98&“8 o = Jomraces]cev 330mm BRACKET
[oeres |30/0772000]  JWR Rev NG| SHio.
A Ena. Aow A2 o>l°°iwmmN 0 —A 12
ISSUED FOR MANUFACTURE wo| NTS [woTsonmz008]  GA  |=—
T S % 4 1 3 2 T 1



A v : _ , _ A
Description Part No

6 1 5 l
Item [ Qty Drawing No
1 | 2 [cA-01-3112 COULTER THRUST WASHER 3112
2 | 1 |cA01-3129 SLEEVE SPRING MOUNT 3129
3 | 1 |ca01-3143 OUTER TUBE ASSY 3143
4 | 1 [cA01-3144 INNER TUBE ASSY 3144
5 | 1 |cA01-3153 SPRING - DIA 10 x 440mm LG 3153 D
6 | 1 |CA01-3154 ADJUSTMENT ROD 3154
7 | 2 |CA-01-3161 SIDE ARM - COULTER 3161
8 | 1 |cA-01-3165 PIN - SPRING TOP 3165
Q) 9 | 1 |CA-01-3665 COULTER STOP PIN 3665
$2 10 | 1 [CA-01-3664 COULTER KNUCKLE BEARING ASSY 3664
N 11 | 1_|CA-01-3666 COULTER PIN - SPRING LOWER 3666
N 12 | 1 _|CA-01-3667 COULTER PIVOT PIN 3667
N 13 | 1 _|CA-01-3668 COULTER SLEEVE SPRING MOUNT 3668 -
$Z 14 | 2 |GP-02.9002 NUT - M20 - ZP - CONELOCK 9002
§Z 15 | 2 |GP-02-9041 NUT M20 C8 ZP 9041
Sz 16 | 2 |CA-03-3022 CIRCLIP EXT- DIN 471-20x 1.2 3022
N 17 | 1 _|CA033023 CIRCLIP EXT - DIN 471-32X 15 3023
§Z 18 | 4 |AF-02-3168 ROLL PIN DIA 8 X 40 3168
> GREASE SHAFT
C

2x NUTS LOCKED TOGETHER,

m w PART 15

SET UP DIMENSION 75 mm

}e——————ADJUSTING ROD
£7% <
CTITE :
! He—————INNER TUBE
TENSION SPRIN ! H
T} J«———OUTER TUBE

©
@um. i >= m 1 FOE Pty Ltd pn: 08 4170077

DO NOT SCALE MILLIMETERS

| e COULTER 09
0=2025 | 4410 COULTER BODY & ARMS
0.0=10.1
o00= 2005 | 007205 L2t BODY & ARMS ASSY
RevNo.[ ShtNo.

UNO WO o [187172008]  oWR A3 CA-01-3663 0[1/2

Sufface 3.2 Scale Eng. App
Finish Ra -
FUE PATH IODELS (RLS)RLS COULTERICA-01-3663.iam

__wmcmo FOR MANUFACTURE o g Aep dm:ﬁsoom GA - : :
3 3

T



(]

3 2 | 1
Item | Qty Drawing No Description Part No
1 2 CA-01-3019 BUSH - SINTERED BRONZE 3019
2 2 AA-01-6015 BUSH - SINTERED NICKEL 6015
3 1 CA-01-12027 COULTER PIVOT KNUCKLE-MACHINED 12027
4 2 GP-60-9001 GREASE NIPPLE 1/4 BSW 9001

LIGHT PRESS FIT

©

AS 1100

=y

Do NOT scaLe MILLIMETERS

DIMENSIONS | Materiat

IN

AUSPLOW -y ctd o

T

Toaranes Hotesanee, _ COULTER 09
0=2025 | o_ ..o COULTER AND ARMS ASSY
0.0=401
pro=s0s | 007205 | e KNUCKLE BEARING ASSY
p—— Rev No.| ShtNo.
v — o 18/11/2008 JWR A3 °>I°A I“mmh ° ‘_ \N
_ . _mmcm_c FOR g)zcmu>0._.cmm oo wzﬂm Mig. A6 3\:_\88 GA N,; : pe—— _




| 5 | 4 Av 3 [ 2 1 1
e

Item | Qty Drawing No Description Part No
1 1 _|CA-03-3675 AXLE HUB ASSY 3675
2 1 |CA-03-12161 COULTER DISC 2009- 18" - FLAT 12161
3 5 |GP-02-9009 NUT M12 C8 ZP CONELOCK 9009

CAUTION - CONELOCK NUT,
DO NOT RE-USE

77

% DIMENSIONS [Materat _>
- USPLOW
DO NoT scaLe MILLIMETERS Pty Ltd rr: 059417 8877

el = COULTER 09
0=2025 1 g-410 COULTER ASSEMBLY
0.0=10.1
0.00=1005 007208 | L2 _{ e DISC & HUB ASSY 18"-FLAT
UNO UNO 19/711/20081 CBV RevNo [ ShiNo.

_w% Hﬂﬂ 1o/11/2008] MR | 4 CA-03-3674 01i11/1

_mmcm_c FOR EZC—H>O._.C_NN = mN_ﬂ.o NTS [wws [19/1172008]  GA | meom

RT 3 | 2 | 1




| 5 | 4 AN 3 I 2 | 1
el

ltem | Qty Drawing No Description Part No
1 1 |CA-03-3675 AXLE HUB ASSY 3675
2 1 _|CA-03-12675 DISC 18" - RIPPLE 12675
3 5 |GP-02-9009 NUT M12 C8 ZP CONELOCK 9009

CAUTION - CONELOCK NUT,
DO NOT RE-USE

L 2460

TOTAL MASS 6.4 kg

77

©
m_,, o_;m_ﬂw_o% : b cmvh ° E Pty Ltd rr 089417 8877

0O NOT SCALE MILLIMETERS

| Eee | COULTER 09
0=2025 | o_,10 COULTER ASSEMBLY
0.0=101
vl Rl o P e DISC & HUB ASSY 18"-RIPPLE
Rev No.| Sht No.

T _ M“a“ 23/10/2009 JWR A3 o>|°WIWQWN O ._ \»_
_mwcm_c FOR g)ZC—u>n.—.cmm - :z.oﬁ NTS  [ws» [23/1022009]  GA cacom

RT 3 I 2 T 1




p-d

3 2 J 1
item | Qty Drawing No Description Part No
1 1 CA-03-3676 BEARING SPACER - 25x4mm 3676
2 CA-03-3677 SPACER - DUST COVER 3677
2 CA-03-3678 COULTER HUB DEFLECTOR CUP 3678
1 CA-03-12025 DISC HUB-MACHINED 12025
5 CA-03-3679 COULTER DISC STUD 3679
2 GP-52-9469 SEAL-AXLE-2 PART-3 LIP 9469
2 GP-53-9508 BEARING-DEEP GROOVE SINGLE ROW-25x52x15 9508
2 GP-20-9522 CIRCLIP INTERNAL 52x2 9522

©

o@m.m ”__”.M_M_Mzmmm s:mvros Pty Ltd rr: 08 9417 8877
el = COULTER 09
om0z |y - DISC ASSEMBLY
o_stwa 00 T e AXLE HUB ASSEMBLY
e —w&, HGM, 19/11/2008]  JWR A3 CA-03-3675 »mmvzp ‘_mz\zm
_ _ISSUED FOR MANUFACTURE wo| NTS Jmwm [rorrzoce] GA_ [~ e A

T




ISO REAR

B159

@102
77

PCD @136

@23

.

/L

77

SECTIONA-A (1:1)

©

AS 1100

St

DIMENSIONS
IN

DO NOT scaLe MILLIMETERS

Material:

: m 1 FOE Pty Ltd e 059417 8877

e [ e | COULTER 09
0=2025 [ (_,40 DISC ASSEMBLY
0.0=10.1
poo= 005 | 00208 |- e e AXLE HUB ASSEMBLY
checked RevNo.| ShtNe.
= Qa - ] 19111/2008] JWR | \ 4 CA-03-3675 0275
ISSUED FOR MANUFACTURE 2ol NTS fowre [iorivzoos] GA [ _ 4

e




| S I 3 | 2 | 1
Item | Qty Drawing No Description Part No
1 1 |CA-01-3665 COULTER STOP PIN 3665
2 1 |CA-01-3666 COULTER PIN - SPRING LOWER 3666
3 1 |CA-01-3667 CQULTER PIVOT PIN 3667
4 1 _|CA-01-3668 COULTER SLEEVE SPRING MOUNT 3668
EXISTING COULTER ASSEMBLY. 5 2 ICA-03-3686 PIVOT ARM SPACER 3686 D
6 2 |GP-02-9002 NUT - M20 - ZP - CONELOCK 9002
7 2 |CA-03-3022 CIRCLIP EXT- DIN471-20x 1.2 3022
<P 8 2 |AF-02-3168 ROLL PINDIA 8 X 40 3168
33
Wﬁw&y
R Iw l
=zrd |
=7 | u
N B
NS |
= B
WW ﬁl\b
N
N
S=
=7
NS
N
§$=7 c
=

COULTER DISC ASSEMBLY @MMW.M o.;m“‘zm_0zw Matecia _>
ORDERED SEPARATELY - : m‘—los
TO SUIT CUSTOMER CONFIGURATION. Do NoT scaLe MILLIMETERS Pty Ltd e+ 089417 8577
T Hotance. COULTER 09
Coating
0=2025 | ,_.10 COULTER ASSY
0.0 =101
poo=soos | 002205 E— Nemw\woom W%w ADAPTOR KIT
UNO UNO
Checked | 24/11/2008 JWR Rev No. [ ShtNo.
m.m..a-h.. Qm- _Wom_a Eng. App >w O>I°“lwmmm ° ‘_ \ \_
_mmcm_U FOR Ezc_u>0._.c RE uZﬂm B T FETERTEET) N — :

©

T



3 | 2 |
ltem | Qty | Drawing No Description Part No

1 1 CA-02-3126 |U CLAMP - COULTER BODY 3126
3 2 CA-02-3125 |U BOLT - M16x101x140 3125
4 6 GP-02-9047 [NUT M16 C8 ZP 9047
5 6 GP-04-9048 |WASHER-SPRING M16 FS ZP 9048
6 1 CA-02-3162 |CLAMP PLATE - SHORT 180mm 3162
7 4 GP-01-9101 |SET SCREW M12x30 GR8.8 ZP 9101
8 4 GP-02-9208 [HEX NUT FLANGE - M12-C8 - ZPY 9208
9 4 GP-03-9031 |WASHER FLAT - M12 - ZP HARDENED 9031

©
nﬁw ”_.H__MM‘M_M”M | >=m1ro= Pty Ltd 0894175077/

| T | COULTER ASSEMBLY
022025 | o 4g COULTER MOUNTING BRACKET

00=10.1

bo0=sa0s | 00708 S KIT - 180mm CLAMP PLATE

Fi Ra
. NTS [wre e am

__mmcm_u FOR MANUFACTURE uNo
3

Checked | 20/12/2004 RM Rev No.l ShtNo.
Suface 3.2 —mm_o Eng. App A3 O>IONIw‘— mm o \_ \s_

AV 3 I 2 1 1




3 i 2 |
ltem | Qty [ Drawing No Description Part No

1 1 CA-02-3126 |U CLAMP - COULTER BODY 3126
2 1 CA-02-3163 {CLAMP PLATE - 330mm 3163
3 2 CA-02-3125 |UBOLT - M16x101x140 3125
4 6 GP-04-9048 [WASHER-SPRING M16 FS ZP 9048
5 6 GP-02-9047 |NUT M16 C8 ZP 9047
6 4 GP-03-9031 |WASHER FLAT - M12 - ZP HARDENED 9031
7 4 GP-01-9101 {SET SCREW M12x30 GR8.8 ZP 9101
8 4 GP-02-9208 [HEX NUT FLANGE - M12 - C8 - ZPY 9208

©
,@m.m ,N__m__m,_mmﬂmm | AUSPLOW Pty Ltd memssirrar7]

Toonee | Tooms | _ COULTER ASSEMBLY
0=2025 | - 410 COULTER MOUNTING BRACKET
0.0=10.1
o.ooMZ»M.om o.cMz»M.m — S\W\wog zm“o KIT - 330mm CLAMP PLATE
Checked RevNo.| ShtNo.
—yA - e 11/01/2005 RM A3 O>IONIwA m o ;_ ! A
_ __memU FOR MANUFACTURE| ™ Vuo wZﬂm o ner _ e S S : . :
6 5 4 1

T




